GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2008
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
TRAINING TO TEACHERS
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is taking steps to include provisions of all weather classrooms and sufficient teachers to match the prescribed pupil teacher ratio by 2013 and training of untrained teachers by 2015; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(@) & (b): To meet the objectives of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009, 304112 new school buildings and 19.82 lakh teacher posts have been sanctioned up to 2012-13 under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan(SSA). SSA also provides financial support to the States for the training of untrained teachers. The State-wise details of new school buildings sanctioned, completed & in progress till 30.09.2012 as well as teacher posts sanctioned & recruited as on 30.09.2012 are at Annexure |. The
State-wise sanction for training of untrained teachers in 2012-13 is at Annexure |l.
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